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Jure 12, 1950

Hr. C.J.Frank

Volght Company

1€49 liorth Broad Street
Philadelphia <z, Pa.

¥y dear M¥r. Frank,

Fellowing cur recent telephone conversation regarding the
Waenger sculnture of ”il;iﬂn Penr, new in posscession of the Voight
Coupeny, I uLVv sugy o ted vo nﬂqu,rs cf tre 1Pth ardé Jouncilfts
Historic Sites en. ,ur’s Cemalttee, of which I em chairman,
~w~~~_that-they-vie%-th -svetue - et your plant. is--& mtually setisfretory
date for & visit secms difficult, I have left it to them to call
at their irdividuzl convenience. :

I agree with "ou that & figure of 'this neture would be most
fittirng in Penn Trﬁ'tv Park, end your enthusissm for this
1oc&tion iz greatly apprecizted. I am sure thet you will be
interested te know thet restoraticn of the Park hes been the chief
over-zll effort of ithe Cecuncill. Ve seem te hzve steved off its
conversion inte e playground,;, snd members of the Felrmount Perk
Commission have indicated & willingness tec accept 1ts transfer
from the Buresu of PRecrestion, to which it wes trarsferred froa
the Burezu of City Preperty in 1949. Perhsps thet transfer will
have been sccomplished by October, qnd & more suitable setting
providea,

Meanwhile, Penn Tresty Park, under whatever administrztion,
belengs to the whele City, snd its significance is to the whole
Commonwealth, &nd beyond. We hope that interest in the Park, with
its magniiicent view of the River, in &«-diticen to its symbolisa,

can be more general., It would net be unrceconeble, therafore, to
consider contiributions for this efifort from beyend thls lmmedlcte
neighborhoeced.

) If the stztue is still svailable at the time of our next
’ - generel meeting, in Octeber, I shall be mere then glad te being it
to the attenticn of the 18th Ward Councll fer definite cction. I
should sopreclate severzl copies of your leaflet, 1f possible.

Sincerely,
(_ - > .
Geory e\kpkel chedrmen,
Historic gites and Parks Commlittee,
18th Vuard Ceincil

ast Palmer Streot
Iphin 25, Pe. L : .

a—————n.

th vard Comncil ‘/

iy

ccr Wm. Rowoen Grant, prosident, 1



Denn Treaty Dark Tercentenary Comnuttee

330E. GIRARD AVE. « PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19125 ¢ (215) 426-7757
e April 1, 1981

Councilman Jim T yaun ‘
City Hall ﬂ
Philadelphia, PA

Dear Ceuncilman” ayouna

 help is needed to resolve difficulties that _%~ e
1¢ completion of Penn Treaty Park. As you know .
commitment on your part has been influential
ect started. However, problems today appear
ntual completian by 1982. .

Your 1mmg¢
are slowing do
this long standi
in getting the
to threaten the

ZHQppear t0 be a project cooxrdinator comnitted  -~,;-
1e Park, R:sPansibllity has not been delegated
;ular oY any agency 1.:., Fairmont Park, City

There doe
to completion |
to anyone in pa
Planning, etc

na architect has been contracted. Appraisals

tic building have been received by the Dept.
‘but no concerted effort has been made to
_purchase of this property. The Philadelphia
eeds guidance on the style of wall that they
{id, A bandshell that is federally funded needs
the Society of Red Men are interested in putting
tnithe Park, And possible relocation of the

e has to be discuased,

As of tod
for the Penn A
of Public Pro
negotiate for '
Electric Compan
have agreed to
a spot selected,
an Indian statue
Lutricia Penn;

:"i much remains to be done, People would
tion of this project before the city again
Hill waterfront development.

As you ¢an
yYather see com
emphases Socie

‘ Pazk will be the largeat recreational site along

terfront, Certainly it is the most historically
long the waterfront, The Tercentenary is quickly
m Treaty Park c¢annot play any role in the cele-
ress is wade now o o

Penn Treat
the inner city
significant s
approaching
bration unlea

to help us arrange a meeting with Wilson Goodey, . =
ete Haskin, Thank you for your immediate attenw . .
¢t thin project moving forward once again. -

We urge}
Fred Stein,; an
tion in helpin

&incer;if,(/)
John J. Connors, Chairperscn

Penn Treaty Park Tercentanary
Coumittoe S



CITY COUNCIL

CITY O F PHILADELTPHIA

AL PEARLMAN . COMMITTEES
ROOM 562. CITY HALL CHAIRONLARIINTONS
MU 6-3420—3421 APPR ATI
P VICE-CHAIRMAN
28 August 1981
COUNCILMAN-AT-L ARGE g LABOR AND CtviL SERVICE
’ MEMBER
STREETS AND SERVICES
s LICENSES AND INSPECTIONS
MS ° Elalne Peden COMMERCE. TRANSPORTATION AND
5264 Jackson Street , PUBLIC UTILITIES

Philadelphia, Pa. 19124
Dear Ms. Peden:

I am in receipt of your recent correspondence concerning the

proposed placement of the statue of William Penn in the Penn

Treaty Park and I can assure you that I will do everything I

can to persuade Mr. Dixon to grant this request of the Daugh-
ters of the American Colonist.

I agree that you should have some imput as to the location of
this statue as the Community residents would be the very people
most affected by this decision.

Please be assured of my continued interest in your Community
and you may be assured that I will do my utmost to assist you.

My kindest regards.
Sincerely,
// [

~ |
,%76/ e
I, PEARLMAN \

AP :emm
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NATIONAL SOCIETY
DAUGHTERS OF THE AMERICAN COLONISTS

, NATIONAL PRESIDENT

MRS, JOHN CARL FOSTER. JR.
WYNDHAM DRIVE
Yonk, PrumMsyLvanMia 17403

September 2, 1981

Honorable William J. Green, Mayor,

City of Philadelphia, Re: Proposed Statue of William Penn
City Hall, Penn Treaty Park

Philadelphia, Pa. 19107

Dear Mr. Green:

I am the National President of the National Society Daughters of the American Colonists,
with 11,000 members in 51 State Societies. As my National Project, I elected to erect
a Statue of William Penn in Penn Treaty Park to Commemorate the 300th Anniversary of
his Founding of Pennsylvania, and dedicate it in April of 1982. The National Society
enthusiastically backed this project and voluntarily contributed the necessary funds

for the statue, a 7'4" standing figure on a 4' pedestal, to be made of grey granite.

Permission was granted by the Fairmount Park Commission for placement of the statue,
and later the location was approved. The sketch and photographs, submitted by Mr.
Frank Gaylord, the Sculptor, from Barre, Vermont, were approved by the Commission on
February 11, 1981, subject to approval of the Philadelphia Art Commission.

Mr. F. Eugene Dixon personally assisted in arranging for the first review on April 14,
1981. Present at this review were Mr. and Mrs. Frank Gaylord, of Vermont; Mrs. Eugene
H. Martin, of Lancaster, Pa. and my husband, Attorney John Carl Foster, Jr.,and myself.
Mr. Gaylord exhibited his scale model, sketches, and photographs. Only one change was
suggested to be made and photographs to be sent for the next review on April 28th.
Since thenyg/another review on July 1l4th, and now nothing but delaying action. It is
quite apparent Mr. Joe Brown, a member of the Commission, is the real objector, and,
with his recent adverse publicity, how can he judiciously review the submission of
another sculptor?

I am making a personal request, on behalf of the National Society, for your assistance
in securing approval of our statue. Tt will be a gift to the City of Philadelphia,

it is beautifully designed, and it will be a .real addition to Penn Treaty Park. Many
members from many states are planning.to attend the dedication. Unlike 1976, why not
make 1982 a Memorable Year for Philadelphia!

This project has the support of the following: Dr. Richard Tyler; Dr. James E. Mooney;
Mr. Robert Crawford; Mr. Dick Nicolai; Mrs. Elaine Peden; Councilwoman Beatrice K.
Chernock; Mrs. Alfred Novella; Mr. Robert Alotta;the Philadelphia Boosters Association;
and the Fishtown Civic Association, Inc.

I will appreciate an answer to my request as soon as possible. I can also arrange
for a personal interview, if ypu desire to discuss the entire matter.

Very Sincerely,

77 ;[% St
Mr;?:%bhn Carl Foster, Jr.

AT e o 7 TN



R quote and unJust1f1ed accusations.

| SEM ! 1981', i .

- © NATIONAL SOCIETY: R
DAU(‘HTF 5 Or . THE AMERICAN COLOMC;TC
NATIONAL PRESIDENT o

MRS, JOHN CARL FOSTER, JR._ .
WynNpHAM DRIVE
YORK, PENNSYLVANIA 17403

September 6, 1981
Mr. George Bakef, S
1507 Woodland Avenue, g
Folcroft, ‘Pa. 19032

" Dear Mr. Baker:

_Our fr1end Mrs. Elaine Peden, sent me- a copy of your letter of July 23rd to et
Ms Beverly Volk of:the Philadelphia Art Commission. I appreciate very much your e
personal 1nterest and I agree with your comments regarding Mr. Brown «:w“uu . ;

She also sent me a copy of the 1etter-which Mr. F. Eugene D1xon, Jr., wrote to j”f
" Mr.  James J. Tayoun, Councilman, First District, with copies to Mr. Daniel Felsher,:
‘The Honorable Joseph R. Smith, and to you,. wherein Mr. Dixon made an 1ncorrect i

In my letter to Mrs. McKenna regarding the review scheduled for July lAth* whlch;
I could not attend because of commitments for the National Society, T gaid, 'S g
yu. have received Mr. Gaylord's letter of June 4th and the photographs of'the changesfﬁ
which were suggested and which he has made, I am requesting.the Art Commission: to . come:
to a decision at this review. Three months have passed and all suggested. changes have =~
been made. . It is necessary to go ahead with our project, preferably: in Phlladelphla,l?;gf}’
‘since time is now of the essence." No mention was made of Plttsburgh not 1n my b
letter nor to anyone. -

My only appearance before the Art Commission was for the f1rst review: on April 14 1981

~with my husband, Attorney John Carl Foster,Jr., Mrs. Eugene H. Martin, Lancaster, Pa > i
and Mr. and Mrs. Frank Gaylord, the sculptor and his wife, from Barre, Vermont,. at "

which time Mr. Gaylord exhibited his half-scale model, his sketch, and photographs.i-

Both of us have cooperated in every way. After the second review;.Mr.fcaylord
wanting to know exactly what changes should be made, called Mr. Brown, whom ‘he knew b
personally, and 1nqu1red, and then made them. o o

I, personally, had no d15tusSion of any kind with any member of the Commi351on, only“f
correspondence. : R _ o

The members of the National Soclety have contr1buted the money for this prOJect,

they are looking forward to the dedication scheduled for April 24, 1982, and T am:
‘going to leave no stone unturned to gain approval for its being placed in Penn Treaty
- Park. I have sent a request to Mayor William J. Green and I will seek” legal,counsel_
if necessary, because of the 1nequ1ty 1nvolved in thls 31tuat10n.' S

With the backlng of fr1ends llke you, 1t ‘can be done! p;*f

G L . . Very Sincerely,
“ees Mr. James J. TayOun BRE e "ffﬁVFLJ 'f

' frﬁ”Mr. Daniel: Felsher . : - S R '{r._11f~fﬁ<9fph H
..HonorableJoseph R._Smith o B S f{ers,fJOhnfCérl FOSt
Mrs. Elaine Peden ﬁj‘ff. o S S e
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"ART COMMISSION S YLIER

1329 City Hall Asnex, Philadelphia, Pa. 19107
"BEVERLY 7. VOLK, Executive Secmmry :
MUnicipal 6-4470 + 4463 <

E 'EUGENE DIXON, JR., Pr'esndém

JOSEPH W. BROWN, Commtssloner ‘of Publuc Property
FREDRIC R. MANN =

CHARLES MADDEN . ..~

ROSEMARY CRUMLISH -

‘THOMAS J. MANGAN' .,

" JOSEPH ORSATTI '

JOSEPH BROWN -

MEYER P. POTAMKIN

_October 28, 1981

) vThe Honorable Joseph F. Smlth
" Member of Congress

1630 Longworth Building
"Washington, D.; C, 20515

Dear Joe:

In response to your letter of October 21, I am happy to inform you'“
"that on October 13 at a meeting of the Art Commission the placing of the
statue of William Penn in Penn Treaty Park, as requested by Mrs. John Carlm"
Foster Jr., was approved ER TR S T T

=
i

I would like to reiterate that at no time was there any objection on
‘the part. of any member of the Commission with regard to the idea of ‘a i
statue in this particular location. - The Commission was. concerned with regard
to - the qUality'of the -piece, ' : , : L S

_ After much soul searchlng and rev1ewing of the piece 1it was agreed‘by the
Commission to permit its placement and the donors were so notifled 1mmediate1y
follow1ng the meeting. : : SR

ncerely yours, :

Jr,

F Eugene D xon,
President -

.

FEDteje -

.cc: ~'Mrs. Elaine Peden
: . Daniel Felsher
. “Councilman Al Pearlman
. Councilman James J. Tayoun
Councilman Harry P. Jannotti
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF PHILADELPHIA B 34 SOUTH 11TH STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PENNA. 19107 B S72-7000

&

; October 30, 1981
%@-/*7/7-?54'75‘47 ,

Mrs. John Carl Foster, Jr.
National President, NSDAC
Wyndham Driva

York, Pennsylvania 17403

Dear Mrs. Foster:

advised me that Frank C. Gaylord has been commissioned by the NSDAC to
create a statue of William Penn. Mr. Sellers has made a suggestion,

about which I am enthusiastic, that the National Society be encouraged

to place the monument to Penn in the Rotunda of the old U.S. Mint Building
which is at the heart of the permanent campus of Community College of
Philadelphia.

My enthusiasm is based on personal and institutional reasons. As a
member of the Society of Friends I am mindful of the aspirations which
Penn had for the City of Philadelphia. I am founding President of the
Community College, the only public college which the City of Philadelphia
has ever sponsored. After operating in rental- facilities for 16 yrs, we
will move in 1982 to a new and complete campus constructed at and adjacent
to the old U.S. Mint Building at 16th and Spring Garden Streets. Our
cornerstone ceremonies for the campus will be conducted on or about
April 1, 1982 in conjunction with the observance of the 300th Anniversary
of the Founding of Philadelphia. We would hope to unveil the monument
to William Penn on that occasion. '

It is my understanding that you will be in Philadelphia on Thursday,
November 5, 1981 to discuss various locations for the placement of the
statue. I hope that it will be possible for you to visit our new campus.
If you will telephone me at 215-972-7027 prior to November 5, I'll
arrange my schedule and that of our Administrator for Business Affairs
so that one or both of us can take you on a tour of the new campus.

With kind regards,

-

Cordially,
s 7 ,
Ry o . 2
[z/Q/ZQ?z"&i2 ad%z154$12£/€ﬁ/{fi<:,“

Allen T. Bonnell
President

jdg
cc: Mr. Jack Lee
Mr. Jerry Sellers

Ms. Elaine Peden
to call tris office direct m (215 372 -.



‘September 17, 1981

Councilman James Tayoun
Room 404

City Hall

Philadelphia, Penna. 19107

Re: Proposed Statue of William Penn

Dear Councilman:

As Chairman of the Penn Treaty Park Committee of Fishtown Civic Association I
recently held a meeting with the Executive Board Members of Fishtown Civic
‘Association and General Membership to discuss a matter that is of deep concern
to all of Fishtown.

Time and time again we meet to reaffirm the directions and plans we have for
Penn Treaty Park which is a wvital part of and which is one of the most val-
uable assets we have situated along the waterfront of this neighborhood.

Despite the very difficult years we have spent in this endeavour we are now
beginning to see "the light at the end of the tunnel". Things dre beginning
to shape up and we see the beginning of beautiful things. However, we were
informed of an incident that we think should be looked into and Wthh we ask
your wholehearted support. . .

The National_Daughfers of the American Colonists took on a National Project.
They elected to erect a Statue of William Penn in Penn Treaty Park to commem-
orate the 300th Anniversary of his founding of Pennsylvania.

This Society donated $30,000 for this proposed statue (a very generous sum
to say the least). A sculptor, Mr. Frank Gaylord was commissioned to do the
work. It appears that the Philadelphia Art Commission is objecting to the
statue. As it is necessary for approval from the Art Commission to place
anything of this type in City Parks we are now in jeopardy of losing this
valuable piece of art. The statue could possibly be placed somewhere else
where the Art Commission's approval is not necessary.

The Executive Board and Members of Fishtown Civic Association are determined
to see the re-birth of Fishtown in it's entirety and have pledged themselves
to see a beautiful Penn Treaty Park. We want this statue of William Penn to
help enhance this Park and what spot is more deserving of it.

We ask that you join us in our efforts and precious goals by bringing our
message to your associates in City Council who we are sure will appreciate
our wishes.

We are assured that our cause will be your cause.

Thanking you for your help, I am .

Very truly yours,

John Connors
Chairman - Penn Treaty Park Committee

JC/coc

cc: Joseph Torre-Pres. FCA
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Denn Treaty Park Tercentenary Committee

330 E. GIRARD AVE. » PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19125 ¢ (215) 426-7757

November 27, 1981

Mrs. John Carl Foster, Jr.

Ikitional President

National Socity Daughters of the American Colonists
Wyndham Drive

York, Pennsylvania 17403

Dear Mrs. Foster:

Recent events have caused me to share my concerns with you regarding the
resting place of the William Penn statue. I believe that no other place in
Penmgylvania ie as appropriate ae Penn Treaty Park. Certainly no spot has
as fascinating a history concerning the placement of a monument to honor

" the founder of our atate.

Efforts to have a statue placed at the site of William Penn's Treaty with
the Indianse have been going on for many years. The history of a monument
ecoineided with efforts to establish a park. In 1827 the Penn Soctiety
placed the existing marble monument, on provate property, to mark the spot.
of the Great Elm which fell in 1810. They had hoped to place a larger
monument at the site in the future. Serious efforts to establish a park
and acquire the land started in 1849 when the Pennsylvania Legislature
approved a resolution to purchase the land. However, the actual purchase
did not take place until after 1852.

There was much interest in the late 1860's in placing a statue of William
Penn at the site of the proposed park, One interesting letter from Mr.
George F. Gordon dated, August 27, 1868 and written to the editore of
Sloan's Architectural Review and Builders Journal states, "The public
spirited citizens of Philadelphia are indebted to you, for onee more taking
the initiative in the matter of a monument to Pennsylvania's Founder :
William Penn ... Ie it not high time that the architectural wisdom and
commercial pride of our citizems should mark the spot so "beautiful for _
situation” on the banks of the Delaware; and enclose the vary aite of the
Elm Tree in a river square as a breathing spot, for all time; from whose
center will rise memorial beauty with all the graces of architecture
elustering around it, the Monument of William Penn?"

Mr. Gordon was instrumental in raising funds for the firvet statue placed
in Philadelphia, that of George Washington. Mr. Gordon's letter was in
response to a lengthy article concerning The Penn Treaty ground and a

- Monument to William Penn. This lengthy and detailed article containe muoh

information, a portion.of which I have enclosed.

As you can see, interest in placing a monument or statue of William Penn has
existed since 1827. This achievement of a dream would never have occured
without your efforts and the efforts of the Daughters of the American .




Denn Treaty Park Tercentenary Committee
330 E. GIRARD AVE. e PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19125 ¢ (215) 416-7757

Page 2.

Colonists. I believe that this could be a high point of the 1982 Celsbration

here in Philadelphia. o ' '

I am putting the finishing touchea on a historical pamphlet of Penn Traaty
Park and I would like to add some information on the statue, (pamphlet to
follow). : A :

I and many, many others are interested in Penn Treaty Park and the decteion
by the Daughters to place it here is anxioualy awaited by many both paat
and preaent.

Sincerely,

John J. Connors

FISHTOWN CIVIC ASSOCIATION, INC.

Chairman of Penn Treaty Park Tercentenary Committee
ea: George Baker

Enclosure




~ Philadelphia, Pa. 19125

I said at that timeé that I had made a commitment not to nmke a‘f1ﬁ517deéiéiohf: .

“In closing, I would 1like to say that I enjoyed reading the copy of your planned

DEC 3 & 8"}

NATIONAL SOCETY
DAUCHTERS OF THE AMERICAN COLONISTS
NATIONAL PRESIDENT

~ MRS, JOHN CARL. FOSTER, JR.

WyNDHam DRIVE
YORK, PENNSYLVANIA 17403

December 28, 1981 :
Fishtown Civic Associlation, Inc.,’ EH T
330'E. Girard Avenue, o LT e e

Attention: Mr. John J. Connors, Chairman e .
Penn Treaty Park Tercentenary oommlttee_“;5j."ﬂ'

Dear Mr. Connors:

Thank you for pur very nice letter 5f November 27th and your kindness to: my 5
husband and me when we were in Philadelphia on December 9th. e

until around the first of the year. That time has now arrived and the decision .
I have made 1s to honor my orig1na1 commitment and place the statue in Penn .
Treaty Park. The statue of William Penn holding the treaty was my idea,. :

designed and’ carried out by our sculptor, Mr. Frank Gaylord, of Barre, Vermont.”‘,
and Penn Treaty Park is the logical place for it to be placed . :

As to the 1ocation of the statue, the 1ocation, as per the drawing, places the
statue approximately in the center of the area of the original park and the L
newly acquired land for expansion.

I will agree to place it, as designated, i1f the surrounding area will be in
reasonably good shape by April 24th, the date set for the dedication, and an entry_.
is avallable from Delaware Avenue. All these details can now be finalized.‘ IR

1 can be reached hY telephone at (717) 854—7569 for any needed information and ;df;°;”
I will plan to come to Philadelphia as the need’ arises. el : S

brochure on the History of Penn T1eaty Park, which I found. very interesting.
Best regards and Best Wishes for a Very Happy ‘New Year.tf””
| "fVery Sincerely, Rt

',VIMrs. John Carl Foster,
~ National Presidentq«




—— v

‘May 16, 1982

.ir8. Sandy Salzman

Fishtown Civic Association, Inc.
330 E. Girard Avenue
Philadelphia, Pa., 19125

Dear . Sandy:

" Thank you so very much for the lovely set of newscoverage on . the maﬁk—

~ing that our Society held there last month. I truly am grateful for it
.and shall be placing it in our National Book that will be placed at the
National ‘Headquarters of the D.A.C. in Washington, D.C. just as soon as
I can get it all finished and put together and sent there.

As National Chairman of Historic Landmarks, it was an honor and a great
pr1v1lege to be a part of this wonderful day and I and my husband, coming
from Fort Wayne, Indiana, thoroughly enjoyed the whole thing. It is so
seldom that a community weaves itself so tightly together as yours has
apparently done and it was such a pleasure to see so many local people
taking part in the occasion. I wouldn't have missed it for anything.

You, and your Civic Association, and yes, your whole neighborhoods, should
be very proud of yourselves. Your efforts and your extreme friendliness
helped to make it a woiiderful and memorable day. I took many pictures, or
I should say, three people were using 'cameras for me, since I was on the
platform, and we managed all kinds of pictures. I assume that you too,
had many pictures of your own on that day. My pictures and a few others,’
will be made into a slide program and used all over the fifty states by
chapters of D.A.C. Thus, America will see our William Penn and all you
wonderful people that helped make it possible.

There are so many to thank that it would take me a long time to do it.
" So would you be kind enough to convey my thanks to all those taking part

h and giving every effort to make it the success it was. We enjoyed the

s . lovely music and I must admit that I surely could have listened to a lot

~ more - but then that was my kind of music. (Sort of dates me doesn't it.)
At any rate, thank you for everything and for the news coverage and ifby
any chance, there is anything further, please do send it on. I can use

the original newspaper coverage and you won't have to make copies. Thanks '
again to everyone and some day I'll come back and see your park, all ex-
tended and fixed as you expect to fix it. Then I'll take some more picture
I wish you much success in the future and hope that you enjoy having the
statue as much as we enjoyed giving it to you.
: : . Mast Sincerely,

Madélon R. Cully (Mrs.R.W.)
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